March

March 4

March 4

March 10

March 11

March 12

March 18

March 23

March

March 25

March 26

JONESVILLE & &% JOTTINGS
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Operations Meeting

Board of Director Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EQUIPMENT DRILL:

Subject:

Instructor:

OSHA: n/a

COMPANY MEETING

Drill Uniform: YES

Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks —
FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL
Subject: Large Area Search
Instructor: Capt. Fox

OSHA:

Golf Committee Metting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EMS DRILL:

Subject:

Instructor: CPHM

OSHA: CME:

Drill Uniform: NO

Fire Police Drill:

Subject:

Instructor:

Drill Uniforms: NO

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting

JVFD Officers’ Meeting
Apparatus and Equipment Checks
FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL:
Subject:

Instructor:

Explorer Meeting

6:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm

7:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

6:30 pm

6:30 pm
7:30 pm

7:15 pm

7:00 pm
6:30 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm

6:30 pm
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Station 1

Both Stations
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Station 1

Station 1

Both Stations
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Station

Station 1

Station 1

Both Stations
Tower

Station 2



Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on “ALL” Training Courses. Contact Chief Craver if interested
in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at rcraver@jonesvillefire.org, or

cell phone # 518-366-3389 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief’s
folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING:

DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION: M377: C. Tieckelmann

TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for January (82 alarms): Jim Miller (58), AJ Baker (43) Lauri Dittmer
(42), Charlie Willoughby (37), and Mike Mayo (31)

HAPPY MARCH BIRTHDAYS: Craig Lewis (7), Tommy Dell’ Anno (11), Brian Glick (16), Uzair Ahmad
(19), Mike O’Brien (20)

Hail and Farewell

Welcome Aboard:

Firefighter of the Month — February 2026

From the District Office
Defensive Driving Course — Reimbursement
The Board of Fire Commissioners approved reimbursement up to $40 for a six-hour defensive
driving course taken within 2 2 - 3-year intervals by active firefighters and district staff members.
Courses can be taken through any accredited agency or online (e.g. Idrivesafely.com). To receive
reimbursement, please submit a copy of the certificate and a copy of the invoice. Please contact the
District Office if you have any questions.

Notary Services and Voter Registration forms are available in the District Office.

Early reminder: Our Easter Party is March 29, 2026, 12:30 to 2pm. We will need drivers for the Fire Truck rides.
Thanking you in advance.



mailto:rcraver@jonesvillefire.org

Company President’s Corner

Total Runs — 2026

January 82 July
February August
March September
April October
May November
June December

Grand Total as of 2/26/2026 — 162

Interesting Membership Facts — Update

Active Membership as of February 28, 2026 71
Average Age: 46.46
Members age 90 0
Members age 80-89: 2
Members age 70-79: 3
Members age 60-69 15
Members age 50-59: 14
Members age 40-49: 12
Members age 30-39: 10
Members age 18-29 12
Members under age 18: 3

*********Planning Ahead*********

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by February 25,
2026. Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org



