

JONESVILLE **JOTTINGS** **March 2026**

March	Operations Meeting	6:30 pm	Station 2
March 4	Board of Director Meeting	6:00 pm	Station 1
March 4	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EQUIPMENT DRILL: Subject: Instructor: <i>OSHA: n/a</i> COMPANY MEETING <i>Drill Uniform: YES</i>	6:30 pm 7:30 pm 8:00 pm	Both Stations Station 1 Station 1
March 10	Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
March 11	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL Subject: Large Area Search Instructor: Capt. Fox <i>OSHA:</i>	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations 1208 Rt 146
March 12	Golf Committee Meeting	6:30 pm	Station 2
March 18	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EMS DRILL: Subject: Instructor: CPHM <i>OSHA: CME:</i> <i>Drill Uniform: NO</i> Fire Police Drill: Subject: Instructor: <i>Drill Uniforms: NO</i>	6:30 pm 7:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations Station 1 Station
March 23	Ladies Auxiliary Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
March	JVFD Officers' Meeting	6:30 pm	Station 1
March 25	Apparatus and Equipment Checks FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL: Subject: Instructor:	6:30 pm 7:00 pm	Both Stations Tower
March 26	Explorer Meeting	6:30 pm	Station 2

Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on “ALL” Training Courses. Contact Chief Craver if interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at rcraver@jonesvillefire.org, or cell phone # 518-366-3389 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief's folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING:

DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION: M377: C. Tieckelmann

TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for January (82 alarms): Jim Miller (58), AJ Baker (43) Lauri Dittmer (42), Charlie Willoughby (37), and Mike Mayo (31)

HAPPY MARCH BIRTHDAYS: Craig Lewis (7), Tommy Dell'Anno (11), Brian Glick (16), Uzair Ahmad (19), Mike O'Brien (20)

Hail and Farewell

Welcome Aboard:

Firefighter of the Month – February 2026

From the District Office

Defensive Driving Course – Reimbursement

The Board of Fire Commissioners approved reimbursement up to \$40 for a six-hour defensive driving course taken within 2 ½ - 3-year intervals by active firefighters and district staff members. Courses can be taken through any accredited agency or online (e.g. Idrivesafely.com). To receive reimbursement, please submit a copy of the certificate and a copy of the invoice. Please contact the District Office if you have any questions.

Notary Services and Voter Registration forms are available in the District Office.

Early reminder: Our Easter Party is March 29, 2026, 12:30 to 2pm. We will need drivers for the Fire Truck rides. Thanking you in advance.

Company President's Corner

Total Runs – 2026

January	82	July
February		August
March		September
April		October
May		November
June		December

Grand Total as of 2/26/2026 – 162

Interesting Membership Facts – Update

<i>Active Membership as of February 28, 2026</i>	71
Average Age:	46.46
Members age 90	0
Members age 80-89:	2
Members age 70-79:	3
Members age 60-69	15
Members age 50-59:	14
Members age 40-49:	12
Members age 30-39:	10
Members age 18-29	12
Members under age 18:	3

*****Planning Ahead*****

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by February 25, 2026. Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org